12/1/2023
Date Description

01/09/2023 FACT FINDING
01/13/2023 IA - IMPROPER POLICE
01/18/2023 IA - IMPROPER POLICE
01/25/2023 IA - CRIMINAL
02/01/2023 IA - IMPROPER POLICE
02/01/2023 IA - IMPROPER POLICE
02/08/2023 FACT FINDING
02/08/2023 FACT FINDING
02/08/2023 FACT FINDING
02/08/2023 FACT FINDING
02/08/2023 FACT FINDING
02/08/2023 FACT FINDING
02/08/2023 FACT FINDING
02/14/2023 SERVICES - IMP. POLI
02/16/2023 IA - IMPROPER POLICE
02/18/2023 IA - CRIMINAL
02/18/2023 IA - CRIMINAL
02/23/2023 IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE
02/23/2023 IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE
02/23/2023 IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE

02/23/2023

IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE

Richmond Police Department

Reporting Period

Complaints

1/1/2023

Through 11/30/2023

Complaint Type Status Type
DEPARTMENTAL EXON RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL SUBS RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL SUBS RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL SUBS RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN SUBS RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN SUBS COMPLAINANT
DEPARTMENTAL NOIA COMPLAINANT
DEPARTMENTAL NOIA RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL NOIA COMPLAINANT
DEPARTMENTAL NOIA RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL NOIA RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL NOIA RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL NOIA RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL SUBS RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL SUBS RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN SUBS COMPLAINANT
CITIZEN SUBS RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN EXON RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN EXON RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN EXON RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN EXON RPD MEMBER
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Ethnicity Sector

Neighborhood

413

312
N 312

412
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112

N 412
412

1M
1M
1M
1M

CITY CENTER

MIDLOTHIAN
MIDLOTHIAN

CHAMBERLAYNE INDUSTRIAL
CHAMBERLAYNE INDUSTRIAL
CHAMBERLAYNE INDUSTRIAL
CHAMBERLAYNE INDUSTRIAL
CHAMBERLAYNE INDUSTRIAL

CHAMBERLAYNE INDUSTRIAL

BLACKWELL

SCOTT S ADDITION
SCOTT S ADDITION

UPPER SHOCKOE VALLEY
UPPER SHOCKOE VALLEY
UPPER SHOCKOE VALLEY
UPPER SHOCKOE VALLEY



12/1/2023

Date
02/23/2023
02/23/2023

02/28/2023

03/06/2023
03/06/2023
03/06/2023

03/09/2023

03/28/2023

03/24/2023

03/30/2023

03/31/2023
03/31/2023

04/17/2023
04/17/2023
04/17/2023
04/17/2023

04/20/2023

04/24/2023

04/28/2023

05/03/2023

05/09/2023

05/05/2023

05/10/2023

Description
IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE

IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE

SERVICES - IMP. POLI

IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE
IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE
IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE

SERVICES - IMP. POLI

SERVICES - IMP. POLI

FACT FINDING

FACT FINDING

FACT FINDING
FACT FINDING

FACT FINDING
FACT FINDING
FACT FINDING
FACT FINDING

IA - CRIMINAL

FACT FINDING

FACT FINDING

FACT FINDING

FACT FINDING

IA - IMPROPER POLICE

FACT FINDING

Complaint Type Status Type

CITIZEN EXON RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN EXON COMPLAINANT
DEPARTMENTAL SUBS RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN EXON RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN EXON RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN EXON RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL SUBS RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL SUBS RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL EXON RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL SUBS RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL EXON RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL EXON RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN NOIA RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN NOIA RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN NOIA RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN NOIA RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL EXON RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL EXON RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL EXON RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL SUBS RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL NFA RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL SUBS RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL SUBS RPD MEMBER
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113

312

412

413

UPPER SHOCKOE VALLEY
UPPER SHOCKOE VALLEY

MONROE WARD

UNION HILL
UNION HILL
UNION HILL

MONROE WARD

CHURCH HILL NORTH

CHAMBERLAYNE INDUSTRIAL

BELT CENTER

GINTER PARK
GINTER PARK

JEFF DAVIS
JEFF DAVIS
JEFF DAVIS
JEFF DAVIS

NORTH HIGHLAND PARK

NORTH HIGHLAND PARK

WHITCOMB

JAHNKE

VIRGINIA UNION

VCU



12/1/2023

Date

06/23/2023

06/23/2023
06/23/2023

07/12/2023

07/12/2023
07/12/2023

08/14/2023

08/15/2023
08/15/2023

08/18/2023

08/22/2023
08/22/2023

08/22/2023
08/22/2023
08/22/2023

09/05/2023

09/05/2023
09/05/2023

09/08/2023

09/14/2023

09/18/2023

09/22/2023
09/22/2023

Description

FACT FINDING

FACT FINDING
FACT FINDING

FACT FINDING

IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE
IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE

IA - CRIMINAL

IA - IMPROPER POLICE
IA - IMPROPER POLICE

SERVICES - IMP. POLI

IA - IMPROPER POLICE
IA - IMPROPER POLICE

FACT FINDING
FACT FINDING
FACT FINDING

SERVICES - IMP. POLI

IA - IMPROPER POLICE
IA - IMPROPER POLICE

IA - IMPROPER POLICE

IA - CRIMINAL

SERVICES - IMP. POLI

IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE
IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE

Complaint Type Status Type

CITIZEN NOIA COMPLAINANT
DEPARTMENTAL NOIA RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL NOIA COMPLAINANT
DEPARTMENTAL NOIA RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN EXON RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN EXON COMPLAINANT
DEPARTMENTAL OPIA RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL SUBS RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL SUBS RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL OPIA RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN NSUB RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN NSUB COMPLAINANT
DEPARTMENTAL OPIA RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL OPIA RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL OPIA RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL SUBS RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN NOIA RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN NOIA COMPLAINANT
DEPARTMENTAL OPIA RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL OPIA RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL SUBS RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN OPIA RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN OPIA RPD MEMBER
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312

SHOCKOE BOTTOM

HIOAKS

MONROE WARD

BELLEMEADE
BELLEMEADE

MIDLOTHIAN

VIRGINIA UNION
VIRGINIA UNION
VIRGINIA UNION

GILPIN

REEDY CREEK
REEDY CREEK

RANDOLPH

MIDLOTHIAN



12/1/2023

Date
09/22/2023
09/22/2023

10/10/2023

10/17/2023

10/19/2023

10/20/2023
10/20/2023

11/03/2023
11/03/2023

11/03/2023
11/03/2023

11/15/2023
11/15/2023
11/15/2023

11/15/2023
11/15/2023
11/15/2023

11/16/2023
11/16/2023

11/29/2023
11/29/2023

11/30/2023

Description

IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE
IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE
SERVICES - IMP. POLI
IA - IMPROPER POLICE

IA - IMPROPER POLICE

IA - IMPROPER POLICE
IA - IMPROPER POLICE

IA - IMPROPER POLICE
IA - IMPROPER POLICE

IA - IMPROPER POLICE
IA - IMPROPER POLICE

IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE
IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE
IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE

IA - IMPROPER POLICE
IA - IMPROPER POLICE
IA - IMPROPER POLICE

IA - IMPROPER POLICE
IA - IMPROPER POLICE

SERVICES - IMP. POLI
SERVICES - IMP. POLI

IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE

Complaint Type Status Type

CITIZEN OPIA RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN OPIA  COMPLAINANT
DEPARTMENTAL OPSV RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL OPIA RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL OPIA RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL OPIA RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL OPIA RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL OPIA RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL OPIA RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL OPIA RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL OPIA RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN OPIA RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN OPIA RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN OPIA  COMPLAINANT
DEPARTMENTAL OPIA RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL OPIA RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL OPIA RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN OPIA RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN OPIA  COMPLAINANT
CITIZEN OPSV RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN OPSV COMPLAINANT
CITIZEN OPIA RPD MEMBER

cC

(o9]

(o8]

w

B
w

w

Sex

M
M

M

=L

<

Ethnicity Sector
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CAPITOL DISTRICT

MONROE WARD

GAMBLES HILL

WARWICK
WARWICK

THE FAN DISTRICT
THE FAN DISTRICT

GAMBLES HILL
GAMBLES HILL

MCGUIRE VETERANS HOSPITA



Total Number of Complaints: 52

To File a Complaint Please Call (804) 646-6816

Case Status Complaint Category

Abreviation | Description Citizen 14

EXON Exonerated 9 [Departmental 38

EXOT Exonerated - Other Violations Noted 0 Other 0

IMPA Improper Action 0

NFA No Further Action 1

NOIA No Improper Action 7

NOOV No Improper Action- Other Violations Noted 0

NSOT Not Substatiated- Other Violations Noted 0

NSUB Not Substatiated 1

OPEN Open 0

OPIA Open-1A 15

OPSV Open- Services 2

SUBS Substantiated 17

UFND Unfounded 0

UNOT Unfounded-Other Violations Noted 0

WDRN Withdrawn 0




IA Complaint Breakdown

Criminal Excessive Force Fact Finding TIA-IMP Police Actn Informal Serv- IMP Police Actn Public Integrity Total
Exonerated 1 3 5 0 0 0 0 9
Exonerated - Other Violations Noted 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Improper Action 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
No Further Action 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
No Improper Action 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 7
No Improper Action- Other Violations Noted 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Not Substatiated- Other Violations Noted 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Not Substatiated 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Open 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Open-1A 2 3 1 8 0 1 0 15
Open- Services 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
Substantiated 2 0 3 6 0 6 0 17
Unfounded 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unfounded-Other Violations Noted 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Withdrawn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 5 6 16 16 0 9 0 52




RPD Member Demographics

African American Caucasian Asian Indian\Pacific Islander Total
Male 25 30 2 0 59
Female 6 3 0 0 9
Total 31 33 2 0 68
Complainant Demographics
African American Caucasian Hispanic Asian Indian\Pacific Islander Total
Mal
e 7 2 0 0 0 9
Femal
emare 4 1 0 0 0 5
Total
ota 1 3 0 0 0 14




