

Richmond Police Department Complaints

Reporting Period 1/1/2023 Through 11/30/2023

<u>Date</u> 01/09/2023	Description FACT FINDING	Complaint Type DEPARTMENTAL	Status EXON	Type RPD MEMBER	<u>Race</u> W	<u>Sex</u> M	<u>Ethnicity</u>	<u>Sector</u>	Neighborhood
01/13/2023	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	DEPARTMENTAL	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	W	M			
01/18/2023	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	DEPARTMENTAL	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	W	M		413	CITY CENTER
01/25/2023	IA - CRIMINAL	DEPARTMENTAL	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	W	М			
02/01/2023	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	CITIZEN	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	W	М		312	MIDLOTHIAN
02/01/2023	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	CITIZEN	SUBS	COMPLAINANT	В	М	N	312	MIDLOTHIAN
02/08/2023	FACT FINDING	DEPARTMENTAL	NOIA	COMPLAINANT	В	F	N		
02/08/2023	FACT FINDING	DEPARTMENTAL	NOIA	RPD MEMBER	В	F			
02/08/2023	FACT FINDING	DEPARTMENTAL	NOIA	COMPLAINANT	В	М		412	CHAMBERLAYNE INDUSTRIAL
02/08/2023	FACT FINDING	DEPARTMENTAL	NOIA	RPD MEMBER	W	М		412	CHAMBERLAYNE INDUSTRIAL
02/08/2023	FACT FINDING	DEPARTMENTAL	NOIA	RPD MEMBER	W	М		412	CHAMBERLAYNE INDUSTRIAL
02/08/2023	FACT FINDING	DEPARTMENTAL	NOIA	RPD MEMBER	В	F		412	CHAMBERLAYNE INDUSTRIAL
02/08/2023	FACT FINDING	DEPARTMENTAL	NOIA	RPD MEMBER	Α	М		412	CHAMBERLAYNE INDUSTRIAL
02/14/2023	SERVICES - IMP. POLI	DEPARTMENTAL	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	W	М		412	CHAMBERLAYNE INDUSTRIAL
02/16/2023	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	DEPARTMENTAL	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	W	М		112	BLACKWELL
02/18/2023	IA - CRIMINAL	CITIZEN	SUBS	COMPLAINANT	В	М	N	412	SCOTT'S ADDITION
02/18/2023	IA - CRIMINAL	CITIZEN	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	В	М		412	SCOTT'S ADDITION
02/23/2023	IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE	CITIZEN	EXON	RPD MEMBER	В	М		111	UPPER SHOCKOE VALLEY
02/23/2023	IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE	CITIZEN	EXON	RPD MEMBER	W	М		111	UPPER SHOCKOE VALLEY
02/23/2023	IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE	CITIZEN	EXON	RPD MEMBER	W	М		111	UPPER SHOCKOE VALLEY
02/23/2023	IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE	CITIZEN	EXON	RPD MEMBER	W	М		111	UPPER SHOCKOE VALLEY
02/20/2020									

<u>Date</u> 02/23/2023	<u>Description</u> IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE	Complaint Type CITIZEN	Status EXON	<u>Type</u> RPD MEMBER	<u>Race</u> W	<u>Sex</u> F	Ethnicity	Sector 111	Neighborhood UPPER SHOCKOE VALLEY
02/23/2023	IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE	CITIZEN	EXON	COMPLAINANT	В	М	N	111	UPPER SHOCKOE VALLEY
02/28/2023	SERVICES - IMP. POLI	DEPARTMENTAL	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	В	М		413	MONROE WARD
03/06/2023	IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE	CITIZEN	EXON	RPD MEMBER	W	М		111	UNION HILL
03/06/2023	IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE	CITIZEN	EXON	RPD MEMBER	В	M		111	UNION HILL
03/06/2023	IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE	CITIZEN	EXON	RPD MEMBER	В	М		111	UNION HILL
03/09/2023	SERVICES - IMP. POLI	DEPARTMENTAL	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	В	М		413	MONROE WARD
03/28/2023	SERVICES - IMP. POLI	DEPARTMENTAL	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	В	М		111	CHURCH HILL NORTH
03/24/2023	FACT FINDING	DEPARTMENTAL	EXON	RPD MEMBER	Α	М		412	CHAMBERLAYNE INDUSTRIAL
03/30/2023	FACT FINDING	DEPARTMENTAL	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	В	М		211	BELT CENTER
03/31/2023	FACT FINDING	DEPARTMENTAL	EXON	RPD MEMBER	W	М		412	GINTER PARK
03/31/2023	FACT FINDING	DEPARTMENTAL	EXON	RPD MEMBER	W	М		412	GINTER PARK
04/17/2023	FACT FINDING	CITIZEN	NOIA	RPD MEMBER	В	М		213	JEFF DAVIS
04/17/2023	FACT FINDING	CITIZEN	NOIA	RPD MEMBER	В	М		213	JEFF DAVIS
04/17/2023	FACT FINDING	CITIZEN	NOIA	RPD MEMBER	W	M		213	JEFF DAVIS
04/17/2023	FACT FINDING	CITIZEN	NOIA	RPD MEMBER	В	М		213	JEFF DAVIS
04/20/2023	IA - CRIMINAL	DEPARTMENTAL	EXON	RPD MEMBER		М		411	NORTH HIGHLAND PARK
04/24/2023	FACT FINDING	DEPARTMENTAL	EXON	RPD MEMBER	В	М		411	NORTH HIGHLAND PARK
04/28/2023	FACT FINDING	DEPARTMENTAL	EXON	RPD MEMBER	W	М		113	WHITCOMB
05/03/2023	FACT FINDING	DEPARTMENTAL	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	W	М			
05/09/2023	FACT FINDING	DEPARTMENTAL	NFA	RPD MEMBER	В	М		312	JAHNKE
05/05/2023	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	DEPARTMENTAL	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	W	М		412	VIRGINIA UNION
05/10/2023	FACT FINDING	DEPARTMENTAL	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	В	М		413	VCU

<u>Date</u>	<u>Description</u>	Complaint Type	<u>Status</u>	<u>Type</u>	Race	<u>Sex</u>	Ethnicity	Sector	Neighborhood
06/23/2023	FACT FINDING	CITIZEN	NOIA	COMPLAINANT	В	F	N	111	SHOCKOE BOTTOM
06/23/2023	FACT FINDING	DEPARTMENTAL	NOIA	RPD MEMBER	В	M			
06/23/2023	FACT FINDING	DEPARTMENTAL	NOIA	COMPLAINANT	В	М	N		
07/12/2023	FACT FINDING	DEPARTMENTAL	NOIA	RPD MEMBER	W	M		312	HIOAKS
07/12/2023	IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE	CITIZEN	EXON	RPD MEMBER	В	М			
07/12/2023	IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE	CITIZEN	EXON	COMPLAINANT	В	М	N		
08/14/2023	IA - CRIMINAL	DEPARTMENTAL	OPIA	RPD MEMBER	В	М		413	MONROE WARD
08/15/2023	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	DEPARTMENTAL	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	W	М		213	BELLEMEADE
08/15/2023	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	DEPARTMENTAL	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	W	М		213	BELLEMEADE
08/18/2023	SERVICES - IMP. POLI	DEPARTMENTAL	OPIA	RPD MEMBER	W	М		312	MIDLOTHIAN
08/22/2023	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	CITIZEN	NSUB	RPD MEMBER	W	М			
08/22/2023	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	CITIZEN	NSUB	COMPLAINANT	В	F	N		
08/22/2023	FACT FINDING	DEPARTMENTAL	OPIA	RPD MEMBER	В	М		412	VIRGINIA UNION
08/22/2023	FACT FINDING	DEPARTMENTAL	OPIA	RPD MEMBER	В	М		412	VIRGINIA UNION
08/22/2023	FACT FINDING	DEPARTMENTAL	OPIA	RPD MEMBER	В	М		412	VIRGINIA UNION
09/05/2023	SERVICES - IMP. POLI	DEPARTMENTAL	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	В	F		411	GILPIN
09/05/2023	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	CITIZEN	NOIA	RPD MEMBER	W	М		211	REEDY CREEK
09/05/2023	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	CITIZEN	NOIA	COMPLAINANT	W	М		211	REEDY CREEK
09/08/2023	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	DEPARTMENTAL	OPIA	RPD MEMBER	W	М		313	RANDOLPH
09/14/2023	IA - CRIMINAL	DEPARTMENTAL	OPIA	RPD MEMBER	W	F			
09/18/2023	SERVICES - IMP. POLI	DEPARTMENTAL	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	В	М		312	MIDLOTHIAN
09/22/2023	IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE	CITIZEN	OPIA	RPD MEMBER	W	М			
09/22/2023	IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE	CITIZEN	OPIA	RPD MEMBER	W	М			

<u>Date</u>	<u>Description</u> IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE	Complaint Type CITIZEN	Status OPIA	<u>Type</u> RPD MEMBER	<u>Race</u> W	<u>Sex</u> M	<u>Ethnicity</u>	<u>Sector</u>	<u>Neighborhood</u>
09/22/2023 09/22/2023	IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE	CITIZEN	OPIA	COMPLAINANT	vv В	M	N		
	SEDVICES IMP DOLL		OPSV		В	N /		440	CADITOL DISTRICT
10/10/2023	SERVICES - IMP. POLI	DEPARTMENTAL	UPSV	RPD MEMBER	В	М		413	CAPITOL DISTRICT
10/17/2023	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	DEPARTMENTAL	OPIA	RPD MEMBER	В	F		413	MONROE WARD
10/19/2023	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	DEPARTMENTAL	OPIA	RPD MEMBER	В	F		112	GAMBLES HILL
10/10/2020									
10/20/2023	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	DEPARTMENTAL	OPIA	RPD MEMBER	В	F			
10/20/2023	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	DEPARTMENTAL	OPIA	RPD MEMBER	В	М			
11/03/2023	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	DEPARTMENTAL	OPIA	RPD MEMBER	U	М		212	WARWICK
11/03/2023	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	DEPARTMENTAL	OPIA	RPD MEMBER	W	F		212	WARWICK
44/02/2022	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	DEPARTMENTAL	OPIA	RPD MEMBER	В	М		313	THE FAN DISTRICT
11/03/2023	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	DEPARTMENTAL	OPIA	RPD MEMBER	W	М		313	THE FAN DISTRICT
11/03/2023	IA- IWI NOI ENT OLICE	DELAKTIVIENTAL	OLIA	IN D WEWDER	VV	IVI		313	THE FAIN DIGTRICT
11/15/2023	IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE	CITIZEN	OPIA	RPD MEMBER	В	М			
11/15/2023	IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE	CITIZEN	OPIA	RPD MEMBER	W	М			
11/15/2023	IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE	CITIZEN	OPIA	COMPLAINANT	В	F	N		
11/15/2023	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	DEPARTMENTAL	OPIA	RPD MEMBER	В	М			
11/15/2023	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	DEPARTMENTAL	OPIA	RPD MEMBER	В	М			
	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	DEPARTMENTAL	OPIA	RPD MEMBER	В	М			
11/15/2023	IN THE INTEREST OF THE	DEFACTIVIER	01 171	IN D WEWDER	J	141			
11/16/2023	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	CITIZEN	OPIA	RPD MEMBER	В	М			
11/16/2023	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	CITIZEN	OPIA	COMPLAINANT	W	F			
11/29/2023	SERVICES - IMP. POLI	CITIZEN	OPSV	RPD MEMBER	В	F		112	GAMBLES HILL
	SERVICES - IMP. POLI	CITIZEN	OPSV	COMPLAINANT	W	М		112	GAMBLES HILL
11/29/2023		J	J. 5V	55m 2/m 41	••				J
11/30/2023	IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE	CITIZEN	OPIA	RPD MEMBER	W	М		211	MCGUIRE VETERANS HOSPITA

Total Number of Complaints:

_	1
Э	Z

	Case Status						
Abreviation	Description						
EXON	Exonerated	9					
EXOT	Exonerated - Other Violations Noted	0					
IMPA	Improper Action	0					
NFA	No Further Action	1					
NOIA	No Improper Action	7					
NOOV	No Improper Action- Other Violations Noted	0					
NSOT	Not Substatiated- Other Violations Noted	0					
NSUB	Not Substatiated	1					
OPEN	Open	0					
OPIA	Open-IA	15					
OPSV	Open- Services	2					
SUBS	Substantiated	17					
UFND	Unfounded	0					
UNOT	Unfounded-Other Violations Noted	0					
WDRN	Withdrawn	0					

Complaint Category						
Citizen	14					
Departmental	38					
Other	0					

To File a Complaint Please Call (804) 646-6816

IA Complaint Breakdown

	Criminal	Excessive Force	Fact Finding	IA-IMP Police Actn	Informal	Serv- IMP Police Actn	Public Integrity	Total
Exonerated	1	3	5	0	0	0	0	9
Exonerated - Other Violations Noted	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Improper Action	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
No Further Action	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1
No Improper Action	0	0	6	1	0	0	0	7
No Improper Action- Other Violations Noted	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Not Substatiated- Other Violations Noted	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Not Substatiated	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1
Open	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Open-IA	2	3	1	8	0	1	0	15
Open- Services	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	2
Substantiated	2	0	3	6	0	6	0	17
Unfounded	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Unfounded-Other Violations Noted	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Withdrawn	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	5	6	16	16	0	9	0	52

RPD Member Demographics											
African American Caucasian Asian Indian\Pacific Islander Total											
Male	25	30	2	0	59						
Female	6	3	0	0	9						
Total	31	33	2	0	68						

Complainant Demographics											
	African American	Caucasian	Hispanic	Asian	Indian\Pacific Islander	Total					
Male	7	2	0	0	0	9					
Female	4	1	0	0	0	5					
Total	11	3	0	0	0	14					